DRACULA IN PARADISE
Rehearsal Schedule
Below are the scheduled rehearsal dates for Dracula in Paradise. Remember that these rehearsals and performances both in and out of class will affect your grade for Theatre III/IV.  BE MINDFUL ABOUT THE DATES!!!!

Monday, October 16			Auditions: 1-2 Min Monologue		In Class
Wednesday, October 18		Callbacks: Cold Reads- Lists Posted		In Class
Friday, October 20			Read Through					In Class

Tuesday, October 24			Blocking (Part 1 pp. 4-15)			In Class
Thursday, October 26			Blocking (Part 2 pp. 15-28) 	              	In Class

Monday, October 30			Part I- Off Book- Call Line- Designs Due	In Class
Wednesday, November 1		Part II- Off Book- Call Line			In Class
Friday, November 3			Part I- Off Book- No Help- Purchases Due	In Class

Tuesday, November 7			Part II- Off Book- No Help			In Class
Thursday, November 9		Tech Work Day				In Class
	
Monday, November 13		Full Run					In Class
Wednesday, November 15		Tech Run					In Class 
Friday, November 17			Tech Run					In Class

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Monday, November 27		Dress Rehearsal				2:50-4:30 PM
Tuesday, November 28		Quick Dress Rehearsal			In Class
					Full Dress Rehearsal				2:50-4:30 PM
Wednesday, November 29		Full Dress Rehearsal				2:50-4:30 PM
Thursday, November 30		Matinee Performance- Pending Antioch	In Class
					Matinee Performance- Pending Gateway	Morning
Cast/Crew Call				5:30 PM
					Show/Performance				7:00 PM
Friday, October 13			Matinee Performance- Pending Clardy	Morning
Cast/Crew Call				5:30 PM
					Show/Performance				7:00 PM
					Strike Immediately After Show Until Finished
